As the loss or damages associated with a breach of this 
paragraph is difficult to precisely estimate, you expressly agree that if you violate this provision 
that, in addition to any other legal remedies we may have in law or equity, you shall be 
responsible to pay us FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($15,000.00) upon written demand. If you 
do not pay this amount within five (5) business days of the written demand date, these amounts 
shall be subject to paragraph 8.e. This is a material provision and survives this agreement’s 
termination. 

b. Conflict Resolution.